
TIT
LE

PR
O

JE
C

T

DWG. BY:

DATE:
JOB :

SHEET

RE
V

IS
IO

N
S:

CHK. BY:

FO
LS

O
M

, C
A

 9
56

30
10

24
 IR

O
N

 P
O

IN
T 

RO
A

D
, S

UI
TE

 1
04

6

Ph
on

e:
 (7

02
) 3

96
-5

11
3,

 F
ax

: (
70

2)
44

6-
81

55
La

nd
 P

la
nn

in
g 

  C
iv

il E
ng

in
ee

rin
g 

  A
rc

hi
te

ct
ur

al
 D

es
ig

n 
  S

tru
ct

ur
al

 E
ng

in
ee

rin
g

A
C

E
 D

es
ig

n
 L

L
C

A
C

E
 D

es
ig

n
 L

L
C

OF  12

23-09

G
A

RD
EN

 S
Q

UA
RE

19
10

 S
EB

A
ST

O
PO

L 
RO

A
D

SA
N

TA
 R

O
SA

, C
A

TOTAL SITE AREA                   = 75,746 S.F.= 1.74 AC

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 75 ROOMS, 5 STORY

PROJECT DATA
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER :

PROJECT NAME:

CODE ANALYSIS

CG (GENERAL COMMERCIAL)

A2,B,M,R-3OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION :

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION : III-A

YES NFPA-13 FIRE SPRINKLERS :

HEIGHT (MAX.)

ACTUAL : 55'-0" TOP OF MAIN PARAPET

ALLOWABLE:

ALLOWABLE:5ACTUAL :

STORIES (MAX.)

1

2

3

4

5

AREA BREAKDOWN 

125-031-054,125-031-073

SANTA ROSA, CA
1910 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

GARDEN SQUARE

ADDRESS:

FIRST FLOOR SQUARE FOOTAGE

SECOND FLOOR SQUARE FOOTAGE
THIRD FLOOR SQUARE FOOTAGE
FOURTH FLOOR SQUARE FOOTAGE

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE = 81,186 S.F.

= 9,958 S.F.

= 17,333 S.F.
= 17,965 S.F.
= 17,965 S.F.

CITY OF SANTA ROSA, CA

5

125-131-082,125-031-083

FIFTH FLOOR SQUARE FOOTAGE = 17,965 S.F.

05/09/2024

HS
MG

A0.0.0
1 

ARCHITECTURAL

A1.1.0 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A1.2.0 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A1.3.0 TYPICAL FLOOR PLAN

A1.0.0 SITE PLAN

6

13

FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS

8

PROPOSED BUILDING USE:

CODE YEAR / TYPE :

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS REQUIRED:

11

10

9

12

REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE OF EXTERIOR
WALLS AND PROTECTION OF OPENINGS DUE TO LOCATION ON
PROPERTY

CBC 2022, CEC 2022, CMC 2022, CPC 2022, CALIFORNIA
ENERGY CODE 2022, CFC 2022, CALGREEN 2022, MMC 2022

24 HOURSHOURS OF OPERATION:

YES

YES

YES

RETAIL & APARTMENTS

ZONING :
JURISDICTION :

SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SEBASTOPOL ROAD
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A3.0.0 BUILDING SECTIONS

A4.3.1 TRASH DETAILS

A8.0.0 SITE PHOTOGRAPHS

A1.0.1 NEIGHBORHOOD CONTEXT MAP

LANDSCAPE
L1.0.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN TOTAL UNITS                       = 75

DENSITY PROVIDED                  = 43 UNITS OF 1.74 AC

A2.0.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A2.1.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A1.0.2 DEMOLITION PLAN 

DENSITY REQUIRED                  = 30 UNITS PER AC

55'-0"(AS PER CITY CODE CHAPTER 20-23-040, TABLE 2-7)

= 13241 S.F.COVERED PARKING AREA

LOT COVERAGE

TOTAL PAVED AREA
BUILDINGS FOOTPRINT
PROVIDED LANDSCAPE AREA 

37137 SQ.FT (49.04%)
9958 + 13241 = 23199 SQ.FT (30.62%)
15,410 SQ.FT (20.34%)

TOTAL AREA OF SITE 75,746 SQ.FT. (1.74 AC)

7

ACE DESIGN LLC
1024 Iron Point Road, Suite 1046
Folsom, CA 95630
PHONE: (702) 396-5113,
FAX: (702)446-8155

ACE DESIGN LLC
1024 Iron Point Road, Suite 1046
Folsom, CA 95630
PHONE: (702) 396-5113,
FAX: (702)446-8155

BK CONSULTING ENGINEERS INC. 
5246 CLAIR STREET
MONTCLAIR, CA 91763
PHONE: (909) 569-2586
Email: billfang8888@gmail.com

TERRACON CONSULTANTS, INC.
1355 E. Cooley Dr .
Colton, California 92324
PHONE: (909) 824 7311
FAX: (909) 301 6016

ACE DESIGN LLC
1024 Iron Point Road, Suite 1046
Folsom, CA 95630
PHONE: (702) 396-5113,
FAX: (702)446-8155

KK ENGG. LLC
3877 DWIGGINS ST.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90063

JOHN N. SUESENS

PROJECT TEAM

SCOPE OF WORKVICINITY MAP

A2.0.0.A

COLORED
COLORED ELEVATION

A2.1.0.A COLORED ELEVATION

A7.0.0.A 3D VIEW

A7.1.0.A 3D VIEW

A0.0.0 COVER SHEET

DRAWING INDEX

(N) MIXED USED DEVELOPMENT W/ COMMERCIAL SPACE (9,958 SQ.FT.) AND 75 RESIDENTIAL
UNITS WITH 99 PARKING SPACES.

EXISTING STREET VIEW

EXISTING STREET VIEW

GARDEN SQUARE AT
SEBASTOPOL ROAD

A SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT INCLUDING
75,746 SQ.FT COMMERCIAL SPACE

& 75 UNITS (5% AFFORDABLE)

28 ONE BEDROOM
3  AFFORDABLE ONE BEDROOM
16 ONE BEDROOM CORNER
19 IN LINE TWO BEDROOMS

1  AFFORDABLE IN LINE TWO BEDROOMS
8 TWO BEDROOM CORNER

99 PARKING SPACES

VIEW FROM SEBASTOPOL ROAD

VIEW FROM STONY POINT ROAD

VIEW FROM SEBASTOPOL ROAD

VIEW FROM THE REAR
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TOTAL SITE AREA                   = 75,746 S.F.= 1.74 AC

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 75 ROOMS, 5 STORY

PROJECT DATA
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER :

PROJECT NAME:

CODE ANALYSIS

CG (GENERAL COMMERCIAL)

A2,B,M,R-3OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION :

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION : III-A

YES NFPA-13 FIRE SPRINKLERS :

HEIGHT (MAX.)

ACTUAL : 55'-0" TOP OF MAIN PARAPET

ALLOWABLE:

ALLOWABLE:5ACTUAL :

STORIES (MAX.)

1

2

3

4

5

AREA BREAKDOWN 

125-031-054,125-031-073

SANTA ROSA, CA
1910 SEBASTOPOL ROAD

GARDEN SQUARE

ADDRESS:

FIRST FLOOR SQUARE FOOTAGE

SECOND FLOOR SQUARE FOOTAGE
THIRD FLOOR SQUARE FOOTAGE
FOURTH FLOOR SQUARE FOOTAGE

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE = 81,186 S.F.

= 9,958 S.F.

= 17,333 S.F.
= 17,965 S.F.
= 17,965 S.F.

CITY OF SANTA ROSA, CA

5

125-131-082,125-031-083

PARKING REQUIRED FOR RETAIL AREA: 1a) 1/250 @ 6815 S.F.(SANTA ROSA CITY CODE)

23.5 SPACES

1)  RETAIL PARKING ANALYSIS

PARKING REQUIRED FOR RETAIL AREA: 28 SPACES

2) APARTMENT PARKING ANALYSIS

PARKING REQUIRED FOR ONE BEDROOM APARTMENT (47 UNITS)2a) 0.5 @ PER BEDROOM 
0.5 @ 47 NOS.(2019 CALIFORNIA 

28 SPACES

PARKING REQUIRED FOR TWO BEDROOM APARTMENT (28 UNITS) 0.5 @ PER BEDROOM
0.5 @ 56 NOS.(2019 CALIFORNIA 

PARKING REQUIRED FOR APARTMENT 51.5 SPACES

PARKING ANALYSIS

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 79.5 SPACES

FIFTH FLOOR SQUARE FOOTAGE = 17,965 S.F.

TOTALGUEST ROOM DISTRIBUTION

TWO BEDROOM CORNER

0

0

0

ONE BEDROOM

ONE BEDROOM CORNER
IN LINE TWO BEDROOMS

2

40

7

4

8

19

28

16

2

5

7

4

2

5

7

4

2

5

7

4

0 18 19 19 19 75
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A1.0.0
2

6

13

FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS

8

PROPOSED BUILDING USE:

CODE YEAR / TYPE :

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS REQUIRED:

11

10

9

12

REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE OF EXTERIOR
WALLS AND PROTECTION OF OPENINGS DUE TO LOCATION ON
PROPERTY

CBC 2022, CEC 2022, CMC 2022, CPC 2022, CALIFORNIA
ENERGY CODE 2022, CFC 2022, CALGREEN 2022, MMC 2022

24 HOURSHOURS OF OPERATION:

YES

YES

YES

RETAIL & APARTMENTS

ACE DESIGN LLC
1024 IRON POINT ROAD, SUITE 1046
FOLSOM CA 95630

Email :- jaspal@aceengineering.us

ZONING :

JURISDICTION :

PROPERTY LINE

CENTER LINE

PARKING STRIPS

BLDG LINE

GOVERNMENT CODE, TITLE 7, CH.4.3) 

GOVERNMENT CODE, TITLE 7, CH.4.3) 

0AFFORDABLE ONE BEDROOM 0 31 1 1

AFFORDABLE IN LINE TWO BEDROOMS 10 10 0 0

SEBASTOPOL ROAD
SEBASTOPOL ROAD
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TOTAL UNITS                       = 75

DENSITY PROVIDED                  = 43 UNITS OF 1.74 AC

(E) TREE LOCATION

FIRST
FLOOR

SECOND
FLOOR

THIRD
FLOOR

FOURTH
FLOOR

FIFTH
FLOOR

(N) NEW POLE LIGHT 

(E) WOODEN FENCE 

(E) WROUGHT IRON FENCE

SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED 5 SPACES

TOTAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING REQUIRED 4 SPACES

TOTAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING PROVIDED 4 SPACES

TOTAL COMPACT PARKING REQUIRED 12 SPACES(15% OF TOTAL AS PER CITY CODE)

TOTAL COMPACT PARKING PROVIDED 17 SPACES

DENSITY REQUIRED                  = 30 UNITS PER AC

(AS PER CITY CODE,20-36-060,TABLE 3-5)

55'-0"(AS PER CITY CODE CHAPTER 20-23-040, TABLE 2-7)

GROSS PARKING PROVIDED 91 SPACES

LONG TERM (III CLASS) BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED 6 SPACES

= 13241 S.F.COVERED PARKING AREA

LOT COVERAGE

TOTAL PAVED AREA
BUILDINGS FOOTPRINT
PROVIDED LANDSCAPE AREA 

37137 SQ.FT (49.04%)
9958 + 13241 = 23199 SQ.FT (30.62%)
15,410 SQ.FT (20.34%)

TOTAL AREA OF SITE 75,746 SQ.FT. (1.74 AC)

7
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(E)(E)CONCRETEPLANTER

CONCRETEPLANTER

SEBASTOPOL
ROAD

L=

TREE 1 TO BE
REMOVED 1

EM

PLTFRM
=102.17
PLTFRM
=102.17

FF=102.25FF=102.25

(E)
BUILDING
FS 100.36 (E) BUILDING (BAR) TO

BE DEMOLISHED
(E)

BUILDING
MAIN FLOOR

FF 102.21=

RAMP

15 .6 8 , R= 4 7 5 .0 0

(E)
BUILDING
FS 99.76=

PLTFRM
=102.05
PLTFRM
=102.05 RAMP PLTFRM

=101.14

(E) DECK
FF=101.90

(E) BUILDING (C-STORE)
TO BE DEMOLISHED

(E) BUILDING
(LAUNDROMAT) TO BE

DEMOLISHED

(E) MOBILE
TRAILER

FS=
99.74
FS=
99.74

(E) WET
BAR

3
2

TREES 2-4 TO
BE REMOVED

4

(E) SHED TO BE
DEMOLISHED (E) BBQ PIT(E) BBQ PIT

(E) 15 S.D.
6

(E) CONTAINER TO BE
REMOVED

Y (E) FENCE TO BE
REMOVED

TREES 6-7 TO
BE REMOVED

7

5

16

10

11

12

15
14

(E) 15" S.D.

19

20

17
18

8

9
13

(E) 30 S.D."

(E) 30" S.D.

(E) 30" S.D.

(E) 30 S.D."

(E) 30" S.D.

PGE PB

WEST
WEST

LANDS OF WRIGHT

DN. 2020-047630 S.C.R.
1763 ROSE AVE

DN. 2020-047630 S.C.R.

APN:125-131-053LANDS OF WRIGHT

1763 ROSE AVE

APN:125-131-053

DD

SDMH
"RIM=100.23

30" THRU 94.63
12" IN 94.89

"D

SDMH
RIM=(NEEDS VERIF.)12" INV OUT S 94.19

8" INV IN N 96.54

SSMHSSMH

SDMH

30 THRU 93.96
"

12 IN 94..16
"

SEBASTOPOL ROAD

C.B.
FL IN=100.62

INV. 12"(OUT)=98.16

RIM 100.50RIM 100.50
INV 90.73 INV 90.73

(E) 1.0' EASEMENT FOR ROADAND UTILITY PURPOSESDN 1996-006829 S.C.R.

D

(E) 1.0' EASEMENT FOR ROADAND UTILITY PURPOSESDN 1996-006829 S.C.R.

SDMH
RIM=99.78

EASEMENT FOR ROADAND UTILITY PURPOSESDN 1995-070236

(E) 1.0 EASEMENT FOR ROAD
'

AND UTILITY PURPOSESDN 1996 006829 S.C.R.
-

(E) 1.0 EASEMENT FOR ROAD
'

AND UTILITY PURPOSESDN 1996 006829 S.C.R.
-

(E) SIDEWALK EASEMENTDN 1998 045897 S.C.R.
-

TC=100.20
FL=99.90

(E) 1.0 SIDEWALK EASEMENT
'

SSMH
RIM=99.87

(E) 1.0' SIDEWALK EASEMENTDN 1998-045897 S.C.R.

(E) 12" S.S.

TC=99.61
FL=99.34

(E) 12 S.S."

(E) 12" S.S.

(E) 12 S.S."

(E) 12" S.S.

(E) 12 S.S."

DN 1998 045897 S.C.R.
-

.

TC=100.22
FL=99.97

TC=99.55
FL=99.34

FF=102.11

(E)
15 S.D."

APN:125-131-073APN:125-131-073DN.2018-080330 S.C.R.
DN.2018-080330 S.C.R.

D

LANDS OF DHILLON

CB
FL 97.65=
INV.=92.75

1924 SEBASTOPOL ROADAPN:125-131-083DN.2018-080330 S.C.R.

1910 SEBASTOPOL ROADAPN:125-131-082

1910 SEBASTOPOL ROADAPN:125-131-082DN.2018-080330 S.C.R.
DN.2018-080330 S.C.R.

LANDS OF DHILLON
LANDS OF DHILLON

TC=100.11
FL=99.84

SSMH
RIM=98.64

TC 100.11=
FL 99.84=

TC 99.52=
TC=99.52

LANDS OF DHILLON
LANDS OF DHILLON1910 SEBASTOPOL ROADAPN:125-131-082

1910 SEBASTOPOL ROADAPN:125-131-082DN.2018-080330 S.C.R.
DN.2018-080330 S.C.R.

LANDS OF SUTTER &PIRECE EPC, LLC

LANDS OF SUTTER &PIRECE EPC, LLC950 STONY POINT ROADAPN:125-131-084

950 STONY POINT ROADAPN:125-131-084DN.2015-036869 S.C.R.
DN.2015-036869 S.C.R.

B B

APN:125-131-073APN:125-131-073DN.2018-080330 S.C.R.
DN.2018-080330 S.C.R.

D

LANDS OF DHILLON
LANDS OF DHILLON

SDMH
RIM 96.90"

"
36 (INV. THRU)=90.9515 (INV IN EAST)=92.40

1924 SEBASTOPOL ROADAPN:125-131-083

1924 SEBASTOPOL ROADAPN:125-131-083DN.2018-080330 S.C.R.
DN.2018-080330 S.C.R.

(E)(E)
STORAGE

CONTAINER
STORAGE

CONTAINER

(E) SHED

(STORAG
(E) SHED

(STORAGE)

SSMH
RIM=97.58
INV.=86.16

D

N80 50 43 E 64.87°

RIM=96.86

SDMH

"
"

36 (INV. THRU)=92.1615 (INV IN WEST)=93.84

' "

N09°02'28"W
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APN:125-131-054DN.2018 080330 S.C.R.
-

DI
TG=96.32

W

AND UTILITY PURPOSES

(E) EASEMENT FOR ROAD
DN. 2012 047093 S.C.R.

-DD

CB
FL=95.71INV. 15"(OUT)=91.30
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A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

41 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

BICYCLE

STORE
 2086 S.F.

BAR 
1368 S.F.

LAUNDRY
1487 S.F.

MAIL

MECHANICAL

OFFICE

BREAK-/
LOCKERROOM

STORAGE/
JANITOR

WALK IN
COOLER

KITCHEN

OFFICE

OFFICE
STORAGE/
JANITOR

OFFICE

D
S

D
S

D
S

DS

D
S

D
S

ELEV. B

ELEV A

300 S.F.

128 S.F. 111 S.F.

132 S.F.

98 S.F.

3
7

3

4 4

46
'-
01

8
"

13
'-
11

7
8
"

5
5'
-4
"

11
5'
-4
"

35'-41
4" 10'-105

8" 32'-8" 83'-1114" 9'-4" 37'-43
4"

209'-7"

59
'-
4"

11
5'
-4
"

13'-01
2"42'-55

8"19'-10"55'-35
8"16'-4"16'-8"24'-8"31'-4"

219'-8"

5
6'
-0
"

421 S.F.

453 S.F.

239 S.F.

TRASH

19
'-
0"

26
'-
9"

19
'-
0"

26
'-
0"

19
'-
0"

COVERED PARKING

145 S.F.

FIRE
RISER

(3) CLASS
BICYCLE LOCKER
FOR 6 BICYCLES

(5) BICYCLE

PARKING (2'x6')

49 S.F.

280 S.F.

47 S.F.

93 S.F.

13241 S.F.

A3.0.0
2

A3.0.0

1
A3.0.0

1
A3.0.0

2

7

2'
-3
"

RESTROOM

RESTROOM

RESTROOM 

RESTROOM

RESTROOM

BICYCLE

63 S.F.

70 S.F.

73 S.F.

47 S.F.
74 S.F.

74 S.F.

10'-1"

ELEVATOR
EQUIP.
65 S.F.
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ELECTRICAL BOH

TRASH

CO
RR
ID
OR

CO
RR
ID
OR

CORRIDOR CORRIDOR

OPEN SPACE FOR RESIDENCE

ONE BEDROOM

532 SQ.FT.

532 SQ.FT.

ONE BEDROOM

TWO BEDROOM
CORNER

891 SQ.FT.

TWO BEDROOM
CORNER

891 SQ.FT.

IN LINE
TWO BEDROOM

798 SQ.FT.

532 SQ.FT.

ONE BEDROOM

IN LINE
TWO BEDROOM

798 SQ.FT. 532 SQ.FT.

ONE BEDROOM

532 SQ.FT.

ONE BEDROOM

AFFORDABLE
IN LINE

TWO BEDROOM

722 SQ.FT.

532 SQ.FT.

ONE BEDROOM

532 SQ.FT.

ONE BEDROOM

ONE BEDROOM

743 SQ.FT.

ONE BEDROOM

743 SQ.FT.

ONE BEDROOM

743 SQ.FT.

ONE BEDROOM

743 SQ.FT.

175 SQ.FT.

201

202

203

204

206

205

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

175 SQ.FT.

STAIRS #1STAIRS #2

EL
EV
AT
OR
 L
OB
BY

IN LINE
TWO BEDROOM

793 SQ.FT.

IN LINE
TWO BEDROOM

793 SQ.FT.

DUCT

3'-0"

7'-1"

2'-7"

11'-53
8"

3'-105
8"

7'-1" 6'-31
4" 6'-81

4" 11'-83
8" 12'-8" 11'-53

8" 11'-1112" 11'-81
2" 12'-41

8" 12'-41
8" 11'-81

2" 19'-4" 11'-05
8" 6'-0" 25'-5"

205'-83
4"

25
'-
0"

6'
-0
"

12
'-
43

8
"

12
'-
75

8 "
12
'-
05

8
"

11
'-
81

2 "
11
'
-1
01

2 "
1
1'
-
53

8 "
12
'
-8
"

11
5'
-9
"

25
'-
0"

6'
-0
"

12
'-
43

8
"

12
'-
75

8 "
12
'-
05

8
"

11
'-
81

2 "
11
'
-1
01

2 "
1
1'
-
53

8 "
12
'
-8
"

11
5'
-9
"

3'-0"

7'-1"

2'-7"

11'-53
8"

3'-105
8"

7'-1" 6'-31
4" 6'-81

4" 11'-83
8" 12'-8" 11'-53

8" 11'-1112" 11'-81
2" 12'-41

8" 12'-41
8" 11'-81

2" 19'-4" 11'-05
8" 6'-0" 25'-5"

205'-83
4"

ELEV. B

ELEV A

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

41 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

STORE

BEDROOM

CLOSET

BATH KITCHEN
W/D

BATH

BEDROOM

DINING

LIVING BEDROOM BEDROOM

CLOSET

BATH KITCHEN
W/D

BATH

BEDROOM

DINING

LIVING

REF.REF.

LIVING

BATH

CLOSET CLOSET CLOSET

CL
OS

ET

DINING

REF.

W/D

S/DS/D S/D

BEDROOM LIVING

BATH

CLOSET

CL
OS

ET

DINING

REF.

S/D

BEDROOMLIVING

BATH

CLOSET

CL
OS

ET

DINING

REF.

S/D
184 SQ.FT.

BATH

BEDROOM

KITCHEN
KITCHEN

KITCHEN

REF.

S/D

DW

BATH

BEDROOM

CLOSET

LIVING

DINING

LIVING

REF.DWS/D

CLOSET

BEDROOM

W/D

BATH

CL
OS

ET

DINING

LIVING

REF.DWS/D

CLOSET

BEDROOM

W/D

BATH

CL
OS

ET

BATH BEDROOM

CL
OS

ET

W/D

LIVING

REF.DWS/D

KITCHEN

DINING

KITCHEN

KITCHEN

BEDROOM

CLOSET

BATHBEDROOM

TUB
SHOWERBATH

W/D

KITCHEN

DINING

REF.

DW

S/D

LIVING

CLOSET

BATH

CLOSET

BEDROOM

BEDROOM

WALK-IN
CLOSET

BATH

W/D
WALK-IN
CLOSET

DINING

KITCHEN

DW

LIVING

REF.

BEDROOM

WALK-IN
CLOSET

BATH

W/D

WALK-IN
CLOSET

DINING

KITCHEN

DW

LIVING

RE
F.

STORE

BEDROOM

WALK-IN
CLOSET

BATH

W/D
WALK-IN
CLOSET

DINING

KITCHEN

DW

LIVING

REF.

BEDROOM

WALK-IN
CLOSET

BATH

W/D

WALK-IN
CLOSET

DINING

KITCHEN

DW

LIVING

REF.

BEDROOM

BATH

W/D

KITCHEN

DINING

REF.

DW

S/D

LIVING

CLOSET

BATH

CLOSET

BEDROOM

BATH
BEDROOM

LIVING

DINING

KITCHEN

REF. DW S/D

W/D

BATHBEDROOM

CLOSET

LIVING KITCHEN

DINING

CLOSET

BATH

W/D

BEDROOM

CLOSET

REF. DW S/D

BEDROOM

W/D

TUB
SHOWER

BATH

DINING

KITCHEN

REF. DW S/D

LIVING

CLOSET

DW DW DW DW

W/D W/D

BALCONYBALCONY

A3.0.0
2

A3.0.0

1
A3.0.0

1
A3.0.0

2

BALCONY

CLOSET

CLOSET

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY
BALCONY

BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

CL
OS

ET

3637 S.F.

624 S.F.

4'-0" HIGH WROUGHT IRON RAILING
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ELECTRICAL
BOH

TRASH

CO
RR
ID
O
R

C
OR
RI
DO
R

CORRIDOR CORRIDOR

ONE BEDROOM

532 SQ.FT.

532 SQ.FT.

ONE BEDROOM

TWO BEDROOM
CORNER

891 SQ.FT.

TWO BEDROOM
CORNER

891 SQ.FT.

IN LINE
TWO BEDROOM

793 SQ.FT.
532 SQ.FT.

ONE BEDROOM

IN LINE
TWO BEDROOM

793 SQ.FT.
532 SQ.FT.

ONE BEDROOM

532 SQ.FT.

ONE BEDROOM

IN LINE
TWO BEDROOM

793 SQ.FT.

532 SQ.FT.

ONE BEDROOM

532 SQ.FT.

ONE BEDROOM

ONE BEDROOM

743 SQ.FT.

ONE BEDROOM

743 SQ.FT.

ONE BEDROOM

743 SQ.FT.

ONE BEDROOM

743 SQ.FT.

175 SQ.FT.

201

202

203

204

206

205

207
208

209

210 211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

175 SQ.FT.

STAIRS #1STAIRS #2

ELEVATOR
LOBBY

IN LINE
TWO BEDROOM

793 SQ.FT.

IN LINE
TWO BEDROOM

793 SQ.FT.

DUCT

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

I

J

41 2 3 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

3'-0"

7'-1"

2'-7"

11'-53
8"

3'-105
8"

7'-1" 6'-31
4" 6'-81

4" 11'-83
8" 12'-8" 11'-53

8" 11'-111
2" 11'-81

2" 12'-41
8" 12'-41

8" 11'-81
2" 19'-4" 11'-05

8" 6'-0" 25'-5"

205'-83
4"

2
5
'
-
0
"

6'
-0
"

12
'-
43

8 "
12
'-
75

8
"

12
'-
05

8 "
11
'-
81

2
"

1
1'
-1
01

2 "
11
'-
53

8 "
12
'-
8"

11
5'
-9
"

2
5
'
-
0
"

6'
-0
"

12
'-
43

8"
12
'-
75

8
"

12
'-
05

8"
11
'-
81

2
"

1
1'
-1
01

2 "
11
'-
53

8"
12
'-
8"

11
5'
-9
"

3'-0"

7'-1"

2'-7"

11'-53
8"

3'-105
8"

7'-1" 6'-31
4" 6'-81

4" 11'-83
8" 12'-8" 11'-53

8" 11'-111
2" 11'-81

2" 12'-41
8" 12'-41

8" 11'-81
2" 19'-4" 11'-05

8" 6'-0" 25'-5"

205'-83
4"

STORAGE

405 SQ.FT.

AFFORDABLE
ONE BEDROOM

210

ELEV. B

ELEV A

BEDROOM

CLOSET

BATH KITCHEN
W/D

BATH

BEDROOM

DINING

LIVING BEDROOM BEDROOM

CLOSET

BATH KITCHEN
W/D

BATH

BEDROOM

DINING

LIVING

REF.REF.

LIVING

BATH

CLOSET CLOSET CLOSET

CL
OS

ET

DINING

REF.

W/D

S/DS/D S/D

BEDROOM LIVING

BATH

CLOSET

CL
OS

ET

DINING

REF.

S/D

BEDROOMLIVING

BATH

CLOSET

C
LO

SE
T

DINING

REF.

S/D

BEDROOM

KITCHEN
KITCHEN

REF.

BATH

BEDROOM

LIVING

DINING

LIVING

REF.DWS/D

CLOSET

BEDROOM

W/D

BATH

CL
OS

ET

DINING

LIVING

REF.DWS/D

CLOSET

BEDROOM

W/D

BATH

CL
OS

ET

BATH BEDROOM

CL
OS

ET

W/D

LIVING

REF.DWS/D

KITCHEN

DINING

KITCHEN

KITCHEN

BEDROOM

CLOSET

BATHBEDROOM

BATH

W/D

KITCHEN

DINING

REF.

DW

S/D

LIVING

CLOSET

BATH

CLOSET

BEDROOM

BEDROOM

WALK-IN
CLOSET

BATH

W/D
WALK-IN
CLOSET

DINING

KITCHEN

DW

LIVING

REF.

BEDROOM

WALK-IN
CLOSET

BATH

W/D

WALK-IN
CLOSET

DINING

KITCHEN

DW

LIVING

RE
F
.

BEDROOM

WALK-IN
CLOSET

BATH

W/D
WALK-IN
CLOSET

DINING

KITCHEN

DW

LIVING

REF.

BEDROOM

WALK-IN
CLOSET

BATH

W/D

WALK-IN
CLOSET

DINING

KITCHEN

DW

LIVING

REF.

BEDROOM

BATH

W/D

KITCHEN

DINING

REF.

DW

S/D

LIVING

CLOSET

BATH

CLOSET

BEDROOM

BATH
BEDROOM

LIVING

DINING

KITCHEN

REF. DW S/D

W/D

BATHBEDROOM

CL
OS

ET

LIVING KITCHEN

DINING

CLOSET

BATH

W/D

BEDROOM

CLOSET

REF. DW S/D

BEDROOM

W/D

BATH

DINING

KITCHEN

REF. DW S/D

LIVING

CLOSET

DW DW DW DW

W/D W/D

W/D

DW

S/D DINING

CL
OS

ET

C
LO

SE
T

CLOSET

BATH

CL
OS

ET

KITCHEN

S/D

DW

REF.

LIVING

BEDROOM

CL
OS

ET

BATH

TUB
SHOWER

KITCHEN

BALCONY

CLOSET

CLO
SET

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY BALCONY
BALCONY

BALCONY BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONY

BALCONYBALCONY

BALCONY

LOW ROOF

A3.0.0
2
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EX
TE

R
IO

R
 E

LE
VA

TI
O

N
S
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A2.0.0

8

FRONT ELEVATION (EAST)  1

  LEFT ELEVATION (SOUTH)2
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D
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